tide times

remove ads remove ads

Flood Warning 061WAF12Evenlode

River Evenlode from Moreton in Marsh to Cassington and also the River Glyme at Wootton and Woodstock

Warning added: 14:15, 12th March 2018
Last Updated: 18:18, 16th March 2018

Property flooding is not currently expected. Levels on the River Glyme have stopped rising but remain high. Further rain and snow is forecast over the weekend but river levels are not expected to rise. Flooding of low lying land and roads is expected to continue, especially in the Woodstock Area. No flooding from the River Evenlode is expected.

We are constantly monitoring river levels. Remain safe and be aware of your local surroundings, flood waters may be deep and fast flowing. Please refer to river levels on the internet for current river levels. This message will be updated tomorrow morning.

view cartView Basket my accountMy Account